
TRAFFIC 

RAILWAYS. 

Canada Atlantic 
Ottawa, Arnprior and Parry Sound 
Canada Eastern 
Canada Southern 
Calgary and Edmonton 
Canadian Pacific Railway system 
Central Ontario 
Dominion Atlantic 
Grand Trunk system 
Kingston and Pembroke 
Lake Erie and Detroit River 
Manitoba and North-western 
Montreal and Atlantic 
Northern Pacific and Manitoba 
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan. 
Quebec and Lake St. John 
Quebec Central 
Temiscouata 
Drummond County 
Other lines 

Total 
Government Railways 

Total for Canada 

RNS OF RAILWAYS OF CANADA, 1895 AND 1896.—Concluded. 

TRAIN MILEAGE. 

1895. 

No. 

431,799 
180,650 
184,945 

2,979,514 
67,936 

12,319,525 
111,000 
434,857 

15,381,209 
135,096 
238,808 
101,557 
436,584 
207,700 
52,900 

189,911 
264,596 
89,443 
89,901 

2,534,360 

36,432,291 
4,229,599 

40,661,890 

1896. 

No. 

461,147 
235,759 
212,556 

3,313,464 
69,061 

14,364,299 
114,500 
513,202 

16,237,311 
127,078 
221,422 
106,573 
370,174 
223,364 
53,254 

211,926 
336,589 
92,040 
92,536 

3,062,408 

40,418,666 
4,081,936 

44,500,602 

RECEIPTS. 

1895. 

583,777 
125,063 
108,231 

4,028,508 
102,826 

17,912,274 
84,700 

423,017 
16,091,207 

122,816 
203,779 
224,035 
452,138 
199,525 
49,980 

198,738 
330,124 
60,458 
87,520 

2,306,398 

43,695,114 
3,090,373 

46,785,487 

1896. 

612,963 
173,477 
122,164 

4,484,514 
94,599 

20,175,385 
97,358 

502,751 
16,506,878 

144,888 
202,769 
258.423 
368,094 
271,560 
51,305 

208,300 
366.739 
54,806 
93,119 

2,681,360 

47,441,452 
3,104,117 

50,545,569 

EXPENSES. 

1895. 

407,656 
96,913 
68,498 

2,717,864 
55,320 

11,282,506 
71,642 

291,104 
11.093,723 

104,191 
146,543 
181,115 
321,542 
241,845 
37,450 

182,668 
214,346 
58,870 
52,316 

1,953,749 

29,579,861 
3,169,808 

32,749,669 

1896. 

PKOPOBTION 
OF 

EXPENSES TO 
RECEIPTS. 

1895. 

Per cent 

438,604 
130,012 
77,713 

3,009,881 
57,556 

12,202,360 
75,496 
367,461 

11,544,625 
107,144 
140,263 
201,335 
331,530 
268,623 
40,615 
184,054 
254,874 
57,745 
64,051 

2,250,747 

31,804,689 
3,237,966 

35,042,655 

69 
77 
63 
67 
53 
63 
84 
69 
69 
84 
71 
80 
71 
121 
75 
91 
65 
97 
59 
84 

67-7 
102 5 

700 

1896. 

Per cent 

71 
76 
63 
67 
60 
60 
77 
73 
69 
93 
69 
77 
90 
98 
79 
88 
69 
105 
68 
83 

67 0 
104 3 

69-3 


